OP \$65,00 1452979

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM637863

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Red Lion 49 Limited		04/30/2019	Corporation: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Solid State Logic UK Limited	
Street Address:	25 Spring Hill Road	
City:	Begbroke, Oxford	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	OX5 1RU	
Entity Type:	Private Limited Company: UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1452979	TOTAL RECALL
Registration Number:	1829263	SSL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2014883884

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 201-343-7775

Email: goldbergpat@earthlink.net

Correspondent Name: Richard M. Goldberg
Address Line 1: 25 East Salem Street

Address Line 2: Suite 419

Address Line 4: Hackensack, NEW JERSEY 07601

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Richard M. Goldberg
Address Line 1: 25 East Salem Street

Address Line 2: Suite 419

900608081

Address Line 4: Hackensack, NEW JERSEY 07601

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard M. Goldberg
SIGNATURE:	/Richard M. Goldberg/

TRADEMARK REEL: 007250 FRAME: 0995 DATE SIGNED: 04/08/2021

Total Attachments: 1
source=302-067-070-Change-of-Name#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007250 FRAME: 0996



FILE COPY

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company Number 5362730

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that under the Companies Act 2006:

RED LION 49 LIMITED

a company incorporated as private limited by shares; having its registered office situated in England and Wales; has changed its name to:

SOLID STATE LOGIC UK LIMITED

Given at Companies House on 30th April 2019



RECORDED: 04/08/2021



TRADEMARK REEL: 007250 FRAME: 0997